
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0518-21

 

 

Agenda Date: 07/20/2021 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 2021051 - Lake Michigan Pathway Phase 4-WISDOT Project 1693-34-76 

 

Resolved, that Contract 2021051 - Lake Michigan Pathway Phase 4-WISDOT Project 1693-34-

76, is awarded to A. W. Oakes & Son, Inc., in the amount of $486,934.01, plus the alternate bid 

of $96,661.00, for a total contract amount of $583,595.01, it being the lowest responsible bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in Account 45040-57500-40003-DPW Lake Michigan Pathway 

Phase 4: $486,934.01 

 

$97,386.80  City Share (20%) 

$389,547.21 WisDOT Reimbursement (80%) - State Municipal Agreement of 10-27-2014 

 

$96,661.00 Village of Mount Pleasant 

Village of Mount Pleasant reimbursement-Resolution Number 0435-21 of 06-01-2021 


